H
in
g
e
s
a
n
d

Overall frame opening between stops, F = 94-3⁄4"
Recommended coordinator: COR60
How to order
Detail
1 COR size
32
42
52
60
72
2 Finish
BHMA Description Finish
626 Satin Chrome US26D
628 Satin Aluminum, Clear Anodized US28
711 Black Anodized 315AN
3 Filler bar (if desired)
FL20
FL32
FL44
4 Vertical rod exit device cutout (if applicable)
A, B, C, D, E, F, G
If other vertical rod exit device not listed on chart, from page 167,
include information as shown on page 167.
5 Active door size
Required for all vertical rod exit device applications
COR size Finish Filler bar Device cutout Active door size
1 2 3 4 5
PR - 8303 - 8 - US32D - 4 x 16
169   •   Ives   •   Architectural hardware products catalog
H
in